Franchisee shall pay the full amount of the 
Initial Fee to Franchisor upon Franchisee’s execution of this Agreement.  

6.1.2 Equipment Package.  Franchisee shall purchase an equipment package (“Equipment 
Package”) from Franchisor and/or its affiliate(s) in the amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($29,750), which includes a cremains processor, hydraulic 
table, and ten (10) stainless steel pans.  

6.1.3 Initial Inventory Package.  Franchisee shall purchase an initial inventory package (“Initial 
Inventory Package”) of retail items from Franchisor and/or its affiliate(s) in the amount of